User’s Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc.  Sept., 2010 1
User’s Manual
Version 1.0
PL-80160 Networking Appliance
2U Rack-Mount Intel® 3450 LGA1156 Network System, 32 x
GbE, SATA, CF, LCM, PCI, PCI-Ex8, Redundant PS

74.5cm(W) x 64.5cm(D) x 33.5cm(H)
Certifications CE/FCC
1.3 Ordering Information
We offer some accessories for PL-80160 appliance for customer need.
User’s Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc.  Sept., 2010 6
PL-80160A 2U Rackmount Intel® 3450, LGA1156 Network System, 10 RJ45 GbE, 2
SFP, LCM, PCI, PCI-E x8, Redundant PS, Bypass (PL-8016A SBCA +
R122A)
PL-80160B 2U Rackmount Intel® 3450, LGA1156 Network System, 6 RJ45 GbE, 6
SFP, LCM, PCI, PCI-E x8, Redundant PS, Bypass (PL-8016A SBC+
IP-9061A)
PL-80160C 2U Rackmount Intel® 3450, LGA1156 Network System, 6 RJ45 GbE, 2
SFP, LCM, PCI, PCI-E x8, Redundant PS, bypass
DK001 Cable development kit
User’s Manual
WIN Enterprises, Inc.  Sept., 2010 7